

TAR SPRING CREEK BRIDGE ON BRANCH MILL ROAD  
 CONTRACT NO. 300385

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO. BRLO-5949(065)

PROJECT MANAGER: CORI MARSALEK

DESIGN ENGINEER: CONSULTANT

BID OPENING DATE: March 26, 2015

					BID 1 R. Burke Corporation PO Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA. 93406 (805) 543-8568		BID 2 Souza Engineering Contracting Inc. PO Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA. 93403 (805) 546-8288		BID 3 Specialty Construction, Inc. 645 Clarion Ct. San Luis Obispo, CA. 93401 (805) 543-1706		BID 4 Brough Construction, Inc. 634 Printz Rd Arroyo Grande, CA. 93420 (805) 489-7779		BID 5 Whitaker Construction Group, Inc. 2752 Concrete Court Paso Robles, CA. 93446 (805) 226-4020		BID 6 Griffith Company 3050 E. Birch Street Brea, CA. 92821 (714) 984-5500	
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	66018	CONSTRUCTION JOB SITE TRAILER/OFFICE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 14,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 8,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,000.00
2	70030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,100.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,685.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,800.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,385.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,460.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,990.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,579.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 23,000.00
5	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	12	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
6	130099	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 910.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 786.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,449.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 13,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00
8	130400	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 28,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 24,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 31,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 27,764.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 148,000.00
9	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	3810	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,335.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 12,192.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 12,954.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 9,906.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,050.00
10	150605	REMOVE FENCE	300	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	150770	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	19400	SOFT	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 6,984.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 6,984.00
12	152390	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
13	157550	BRIDGE REMOVAL	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 75,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 81,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 39,200.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 74,100.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 130,000.00
14	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 11,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 42,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 29,325.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 146,400.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	860	CY	\$ 29.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 83,420.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 54,180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 92.70	\$ 79,722.00
16	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	304	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 11,552.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 28,576.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 20,064.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 62,320.00
17	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	194	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 29,100.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 48,694.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 55,290.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 26,578.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 105,730.00
18	198010	IMPORTED BORROW	2200	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 94,600.00
19	204001	WILLOW CUTTING	40	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 1,744.00
20	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	27700	SOFT	\$ 0.40	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 11,634.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 0.43	\$ 11,911.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 23,822.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 8,033.00
21	210351	COIR WATTLES	5740	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 54,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 16,933.00
22	210430	HYDROSEED	65900	SOFT	\$ 0.11	\$ 7,249.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 5,931.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 5,931.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 5,931.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 6,590.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 22,406.00
23	210600	COMPOST	38200	SOFT	\$ 0.30	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 10,696.00	\$ 0.27	\$ 10,314.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 11,078.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 13,370.00	\$ 0.47	\$ 17,954.00
24	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	1600	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 126,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 99,200.00
25	260400	TEMPORARY CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	180	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 40,140.00
26	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	870	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 105,270.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 102,660.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 118,320.00
27	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	90	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 50.10	\$ 4,509.00
28	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	25	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
29	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	9.4	SOYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 987.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,569.80	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 1,334.80
30	397005	TACK COAT	6.4	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 4,768.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 763.00	\$ 4,883.20
31	486000	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 135,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 140,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 177,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 126,909.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 154,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 100,000.00
32	490782	FURNISH PILING (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	1353	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 74,415.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 119,064.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 104,181.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 128,535.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 83,886.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 69,679.50
33	490783	DRIVE PILE (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	18	EA	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 4,975.00	\$ 89,550.00	\$ 6,385.00	\$ 114,930.00	\$ 6,061.00	\$ 109,098.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 126,000.00
34	510051 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	50	CY	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
35	510053 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	240	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 288,000.00	\$ 1,157.00	\$ 277,680.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 258,000.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 302,400.00
36	511035	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT	860	SOFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,200.00
37	512279	FURNISH PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB-TEE GIRDER (100'-110')	4	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 51,150.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 50,213.00	\$ 200,852.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 184,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
38	512500 (F)	ERECT PRECAST PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDER	4	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 17,121.00	\$ 68,484.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
39	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	75	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 10,425.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 9,525.00
40	520102 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	54087	LB	\$ 1.50	\$ 81,130.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 81,130.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 81,130.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 81,130.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 86,539.20	\$ 1.40	\$ 75,721.80
41	520106 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	1990	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,990.00
42	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	28	SOFT	\$ 14.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 364.00
43	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	5	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	597601	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	860	SOFT	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 6,278.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,460.00
45	720123	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, METHOD A)	1250	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 147,500.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 153,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 266,250.00
46	721026	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD B)	640	CY	\$ 115.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 68,480.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 83,840.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 90,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 144,000.00
47	721040	GRAVEL FILTER	240	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 70,800.00
48	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS B)	660	SOYD	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 10,098.00

TAR SPRING CREEK BRIDGE ON BRANCH MILL ROAD

CONTRACT NO. 300385

FEDERAL-AID PROJECT NO. BRLO-5949(065)

PROJECT MANAGER: CORI MARSALEK

DESIGN ENGINEER: CONSULTANT

BID OPENING DATE: March 26, 2015

				BID 1		BID 2		BID 3		BID 4		BID 5		BID 6		
				R. Burke Corporation		Souza Engineering Contracting Inc.		Specialty Construction, Inc.		Brough Construction, Inc.		Whitaker Construction Group, Inc.		Griffith Company		
				PO Box 957		PO Box 3810		645 Clarion Ct.		634 Printz Rd		2752 Concrete Court		3050 E. Birch Street		
				San Luis Obispo, CA. 93406		San Luis Obispo, CA. 93403		San Luis Obispo, CA. 93401		Arroyo Grande, CA. 93420		Paso Robles, CA. 93446		Brea, CA. 92821		
				(805) 543-8568		(805) 546-8288		(805) 543-1706		(805) 489-7779		(805) 226-4020		(714) 984-5500		
49	729020	TEMPORARY ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	1640	SQYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,560.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,444.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,772.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 16,072.00
50	800001	FENCE (TYPE BM, METAL POST)	1020	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,160.00
51	810110	SURVEY MONUMENT	7	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 872.00	\$ 6,104.00
52	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	4	EA	\$ 95.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340.00
53	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	5	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 275.00
54	833100	TUBULAR BICYCLE RAILING	275	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 24,475.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 61,325.00
55	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	3	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 13,005.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 10,680.00
56	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
57	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,221.00	\$ 6,442.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
58	839607	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE TRACC)	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17,407.00	\$ 17,407.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
59	839720 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732)	275	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 48,125.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 52,525.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 45,650.00
60	840653	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	970	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 582.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,134.00
61	999990	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 97,100.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 94,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 26,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 140,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 319,200.00
				<b>TOTAL BID</b>	<b>\$ 1,999,148.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,102,524.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,185,946.50</b>	<b>\$ 2,259,715.30</b>	<b>\$ 2,317,945.20</b>	<b>\$ 3,191,236.30</b>						

Bid Check Date: 3/26/15

LEGEND: highlighted = math error

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

In accordance with the provisions of Public Contract Code section 4100 et seq., the undersigned Bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name, location of the place of business, and California contractors license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's Total Bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Item No. on Bid Item List	Description of Trade/Portion of Work	Subcontractor Name	License No.	Business Address	Percent of Total Bid
39	JOINT SEAL	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE	764813	POB 81924 BAYKERSFIELD, CA 93380	0.5
27, 28, 79	PLACE PIMA DICES + MISC HUBS	AC DICE CO.	407417	2788 VENTURE DR. LINCOLN, CA 95648	0.05
40, 41, 59 (PORTION)	REBAR	CMC <sup>INC</sup> COMMERCIAL MEMBS	778010	120 W. LANCASTER RD. TRACY, CA 95304	4
32, 33	PILING	JAPANESE FOUNDATIONS	999006	POB 971 W. SAKATO, CA 95691	9
13 (PORTION)	LEAD ABATEMENT	PORTNEY CONST.	598414	POB 1900 PASO ROBLES, CA 93447	1.5
20-23	PLESSON CONTROL	MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.	492862	1900 S. LEWIS ST. ANAHEIM, CA 92805	3

By: R. Burke Corporation  
(Bidder's Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor as required, or when the Bidder lists two subcontractors for the same portion of the work, the law provides that the Bidder agrees that Bidder is fully qualified to perform that portion itself, and that the Bidder shall perform that portion itself. In such case, Bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any Bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.



**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

In accordance with the provisions of Public Contract Code section 4100 et seq., the undersigned Bidder sets forth the following:

a. The name, location of the place of business, and California contractors license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's Total Bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*

b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion. If the subcontractor is not performing all of the work under the bid item number(s) listed for that subcontractor, the bidder shall set forth the portion of the work relating to said bid item number(s) that will be done by the subcontractor.

Item No. on Bid Item List	Description of Trade/Portion of Work	Subcontractor Name	License No.	Business Address	Percent of Total Bid
30,55,56-58	FENCE + MISC	C&W CONST. SPECIALTIES	230795	2417 PALMA DR VENTURA, CA 93003	2.4
37,30	PC/PS CURBENS	CON-FIX CALIFORNIA LIND.	451255	701 GOWS AVE SHAFER, CA 93263	11

By: R. Burke Corporation  
(Bidder's Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor as required, or when the Bidder lists two subcontractors for the same portion of the work, the law provides that the Bidder agrees that Bidder is fully qualified to perform that portion itself, and that the Bidder shall perform that portion itself. In such case, Bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any Bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.